CITY OF WASILLA RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 09-34

A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL TRANSFERRING FUNDS WITHIN AN ACCOUNTING FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$50,000 FOR BUMPUS WELL DRILLING AND TESTING.

WHEREAS, \$50,000 in funding is available through a State Legislative Grant that is funding both the Bumpus Well Drilling project and Palmer-Wasilla Highway Water Improvements Phase III, and

WHEREAS, funding is needed to drill and test a second production well at the

Bumpus Recreation Complex.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Wasilla City Council that funds

be transferred to the following account:

320-4369-436.45-41 Bumpus Well No. 2- State \$50,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the source of funding is as follows:

320-4369-436.45-42 Pal-Was Ph III- State \$50,000

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on October 26, 2009.

VERNE E. RUPRIGHT, Mayor

ATTEST:

[SEAL]

KRISTIE L. SMITHERS, MMC, City Clerk

VOTE: Hall, Harris, Holler, Katkuks, and Woodruff in favor. Larson absent.



CITY OF WASILLA LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT

RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 09-34: A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL TRANSFERRING FUNDS WITHIN AN ACCOUNTING FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$50,000 FOR BUMPUS WELL DRILLING AND TESTING.

Agenda of: October 26,2009 Originator: Public Works Director Date: October, 13 2009

Route to:	Department	Signature/Date
	Chief of Police	
	Recreational and Cultural Services Manager	
Х	Director of Public Works	19 13 09
X	Director of Finance	19 10/13/19
Х	Deputy Administrator	Ma fred 10-13
Х	City Clerk	- Homits
REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT:		
FISCAL IMPACT: X yes \$50,000 or I no Funds Available yes I no		
Account name/number: Bumpus Well No. 2 320-4 Pal-Was Ph III 320-4		
Attachments: none		

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The City has a single grant that is designated for both water improvement projects along the Palmer-Wasilla Highway and at the Bumpus Recreation Complex. The water improvements along the Palmer-Wasilla Highway have been completed. Based on the bid results for the Bumpus Well Drilling project, the City is able to drill another production well at the site with this transfer of funds.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve the adoption of Resolution Serial No. 09-34 transferring funds within an accounting fund in the amount \$50,000 for Bumpus Well Drilling and Testing.